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Specialty Manager Email address 

Ambulance  
(air or ground) 

Lily Murillo Liliana.Murillo@anthem.com 

Audiology Denise Ferguson  Denise.Ferguson@anthem.com 

Cardiac event 
monitoring 

Ruby Delpilar Ruby.Delpilar@anthem.com 

Dieticians Denise Ferguson Denise.Ferguson@anthem.com 

Dialysis Gail-Ann Mitchell GailAnn.Mitchell-Gabriel@anthem.com 

Durable medical 
equipment 

Jim Cremens James.Cremens@anthem.com 

Hearing aid suppliers Denise Ferguson  Denise.Ferguson@anthem.com 

Home health Donna Carter Donna.Carter@anthem.com 

Hospice Donna Carter Donna.Carter@anthem.com 

Infusion therapy  
(ambulatory or home) 

Dan Christman Dan.Christman@anthem.com 

Laboratory Christy Dempsey Christy.Dempsey@anthem.com 

Skilled nursing facilities Donna Carter Donna.Carter@anthem.com 

Therapies  
(physical, occupational, 
and speech) 

Denise Ferguson Denise.Ferguson@anthem.com 
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